ASGARDIA

ADMINISTRATION TO THE HEAD OF NATION



04 Sagittarius 0005 (November 08, 2021)

Decision № 2 on the Election of the Head of Nation of Asgardia

Pursuant to Decree No. 55 dated 05 Ophiuchus 0005 (October 12, 2021)

- As per Decree No. 55 by the Head of Nation of Asgardia dated 05 Ophiuchus 0005 (October 12, 2021), Chapter 8, Article 32 and Chapter 10, Article 50 of the Constitution of Asgardia, and Decree No. 10 by the Head of Nation of Asgardia dated 01 Scorpius 0001 (September 10, 2017), the election campaign for the election of the Head of Nation of Asgardia for the next five-year term from Libra 0006 (September 2022) to Libra 0011 (September 2027) is declared open.
- 2. The present Provision defines the application procedure for candidates for the position of Head of Nation of Asgardia and the voting procedure.
- 3. In this election campaign, any Asgardian resident may stand as a candidate for Head of Nation of Asgardia, subject to the provisions of Article 32 (5) of the Constitution.
- 4. Candidates may apply on the Asgardia website on their own (self-nomination) or may be nominated by other Asgardia residents.
- 5. Candidates have the right to campaign on their profile/blog on the Asgardia website as well as on social media, tagging the official Asgardia pages.
- 6. The application submission period will start on 04 Capricornus 0005 (December 6, 2021) and close on 20 Libra 0006 (September 1, 2022).
- 7. The Asgardia CEC will review the list of candidates for eligibility and submit a final ballot no later than 20 Libra 0006 (September 1, 2022).
- 8. All Asgardian residents over the age of 18 are eligible to vote.
- 9. Voting will take place on 28 Libra 0006 (September 9, 2022).
- 10. The results will be counted by the Asgardia CEC and announced no later than 03 Scorpius 0006 (September 12, 2022).

Head of Administration

Dumitru Dorin Prunariu